505617522 08/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5664324 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MYLES ARCHER | 08/09/2019 |
| JORGE PAEZ MUNOZ | 08/09/2019 |
| LOGENDRA NAIDOO | 08/09/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MITEL NETWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 56 CONDUIT STREET | |
| City: | LONDON | |
| State/Country: | ENGLAND | |
| Postal Code: | W1S2Y | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16537467 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)422-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4809618032

Email: MICHELLE.WHITTINGTON@MITEL.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON
Address Line 1: 1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1160 |
|---|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON | |
| SIGNATURE: /michellewhittington/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/12/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=1160 executed assignment#page1.tif source=1160 executed assignment#page2.tif source=1160 executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505617522 REEL: 050029 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADAPTED MODALITY CONFERENCING:

AND WHEREAS, MITEL NETWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 56 Conduit Street, London W1S 2YZ is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) by these present do(es) sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR(S):

| First inventor: MYLE | ARCHER | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Signature: 1944 | c Anh | |
| Date: 08 / 0 ° | | |
| 4 | 232 PECKHAM CT, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNA, USA 95112 | |

Page 1 of 3

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

| I, ABHUIT ROY | whose full post office address is | |
|---|---|--|
| | TAS, CA - 95035 | |
| | MYLES ARCHER, who is known to me, | |
| execute the above assignment. | | |
| | Signed: <u>Kenny R.</u> Dated: <u>08/09/19</u> | |
| Canada in | 107 | |
| Second invenior. JONGE PAEZ MILI | 407 | |
| Signature: Jose Ver Mroz. Date: 08/09/2019 | | |
| Date: <u>()%///91/7/019</u> | | |
| Residence Address: 3510 MOORPARK USA 95117 | AVE APT A319, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA. | |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS | | |
| I. <u>ABHIUIT ROY</u> | , whose full post office address is | |
| | 71TAS, CA-95035 | |
| was personally present and did see <u>J</u> | ORGE PAEZ MUNOZ, who is known to me, | |
| execute the above assignment. | | |
| | Signed: May Paris | |
| | nasag: | |

Page 2 of 3

Docket No. 1160

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050029 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 08/12/2019